

C-103 Received 12-15-2003

DHC No. Assigned 1-7-2004

	Order Number H0B-0065	API Number Operator 30- 025-07039 Marathon Oil Company		County Lea		
	Order Date	Well Name Mark Owen	Number 003	$\begin{array}{c c} \textbf{Location} \\ \hline \textbf{N} & 35 & 215 & 37E \\ \hline \textbf{UL} & \textbf{Sec} & T (+\text{Dir}) & R (+\text{Dir}) \end{array}$		
Pool 1	72480	Blinebry Oil+Gas (Pro Gas)	0il % 80%	Gas % 80%		
Pool 2	86440	Tubb Oil+Gas (fro Gas)	510	107,		
Pool 3	19190	DrinKard	1570	107,		
Pool 4						
	ω	ork completed effective ork cancelled effective inpplement	·			
	8-2004					

Posted B RBDML

	DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CALCULATI	ONS:	30-02	5-07039	
	OPERATOR: Marathon Oil Co	mpany	HOE	3-0065	
	PROPERTY NAME: Mark Owen	' /			
	WNULSTR: <u>3-N, 35-21-37</u>				
72480	SECTION I: POOL NO. 1_BLinebry Oil+Go.	s (Pro Gas)	allowab 	BLE AMOUNT <u>428</u> MCF	4000
86440	POOL NO. 2 Tubb Oil + Gas (Pr	$r_0(\alpha_s)$	142	<u>-284</u> MCF=	2000
19190	pool NO. 3 Drinkard	<u></u>	142	<u>852</u> MCF (6000
	POOL NO. 4		ls <u>391</u>	15/ MCF	
	FO	OL IUIA		1567	$\hat{\mathbf{C}}$
GBLIJOOC	SECTION II: GOOL NO. 1_BLinebry Oil+Gas (Pr	robas)	Oil 801, X 2	891 = 312 81	Gas 80%
GTUB5000	OPOOL NO. 2 Tubb Oil = Gas (Pro	<u>Gas</u>)	5%		10%
ADRI300	Opool NO. 3_ Drinkard		1510		10%
	POOL NO. 4				
	$\frac{OIL}{107 + 80\% = 133,75(134)}$		GAS		-
	SECTION IV: $134 \times 80\% = 107,20(107)$ $134 \times 5\% = 6,70(7)$ $134 \times 15\% = 20,10(20)$				- - -

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of I				Form C	
District I	Energy, Minerals a	and Nati	ural Resources	WELL API NO.	Revised June 10), 2003
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	IDIVISION	30-025-07039)			
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III	N DIVISION	5. Indicate Type STATE				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505				FEE X	
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	6. State Oil & G	as Lease No.				
87505 SUNDRY NOTIC	ES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS		7 Lease Name o	or Unit Agreement Na	ame
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSA DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICA PROPOSALS.)	Mark Owen					
1. Type of Well:	8. Well Number					
	Other			#3		
2. Name of Operator Marathon Oil Company				9. OGRID Numb	er	
3. Address of Operator				10. Pool name or Wildcat		
P.O. Box 552 Midland, TX 79702 4. Well Location		· · · · · ·		Blinebry, Tubb, &	¿ Drinkard]
	660'feet from the	South	line and _1,980'	feet from the	Westline	
Section 35	Township	21s	Range 37E	NMPM L	ea County	
	11. Elevation <i>(Show whe</i> 3,378' - KB	ether DR,	, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
	propriate Box to Inc	licate N	lature of Notice.	Report or Other	Data	
NOTICE OF INT				SEQUENT RE		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WORK	< 🗆	ALTERING CASING	; 🗆
	CHANGE PLANS				PLUG AND ABANDONMENT	
	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AN CEMENT JOB	D 🗌		
OTHER: DHC		X	OTHER:			
 Describe proposed or complet of starting any proposed work or recompletion. 						
Marathon Oil Company reque	sts authorization to down	nhole co	mmingle the Blinebr	y, Tubb & Drinkar	d pools in the Mark (Owen 3
The scope of the proposed wo return the well to rod pump.	rkover is to drill out brid	lge plugs	to reactivate tempo	rarily abandoned T	ubb & Drinkard zone 20212223	s, and
Please find attached a wellbor	a diagram and productio	n nlota fa	ar all zones	- /	ANO 10 10 10	25
		n piots i	, un 20103.	20,13 14 15 Jr.	ubb & Drinkard zone 1920 2122 23 23 1920 2122 23 1920 212 1920 21 1920 2	15272829303
DHC Order No.	HOB-0065				101682997EZV	<u>)</u>
I hereby certify that the information abo	ove is true and complete	to the be	est of my knowledge	and belief.		
SIGNATURE BODE	T	ITLE	Engineer	DATE_	12/8/03	_
rpe or print name Brent Lockhart	E-mail address: BDL	ockhart@	MarathonOil.com	Telephone No. 71	3 296 2224	
(This space for State-use)	7				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
APPPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any:	Flanty TI	TLE			DATE 1-13-	2004

Mark Owen Well No. 3 DHC Attachment

- i) Pre-approved pool status was established by Division Order R-11363
- ii) Blinebry Oil & Gas (72480), Tubb (86440) & Drinkard (19190)
- iii) Blinebry Oil & Gas (5,386' 5,818'), Tubb (5,938' 6,110') & Drinkard (6,234' 6,550')
- Blinebry Oil & Gas (80% gas & 80% oil), Tubb (10% gas & 5% oil) &
 Drinkard (10% gas & 15% oil). Supported from tests prior to temporary abandonment.
- v) The proposed commingling will not reduce the value of the total remaining production

-

vi) The ownership and percentages are identical for the zones.